C
Side
View
Top
View
Bo
Bo
t

Layout
1.50 mm
(.059)
1.20 mm
(.047)
1.00 mm
(.040)
MARKING CODE VARIES
WITH AMPERAGE RATING
(See Electrical Characteristic  Table)
SHOWN IS 1.0AMP RATING
Type Number
A B C D E
mm mm mm mm mm
Max Max Max Min typ
SMD0805P010TF 2.2 1.5 1.0 0.55 0.45
SMD0805P020TF 2.2 1.5 1.0 0.55 0.45
SMD0805P035TF 2.2 1.5 0.75 0.55 0.45
SMD0805P050TF 2.2 1.5 1.25 0.55 0.45
SMD0805P075TF 2.2 1.5 1.25 0.55 0.45
SMD0805P100TF 2.2 1.5 1.80 0.55 0.45
SMD0805P110TF 2.2 1.5 1.4 0.55 0.45
All data is subject to change,Please check our data sheets at www.leiditech.com for updates.
Electriacl Characteristics
PTC 02
Type Number
I hold Itrip Vmax Imax
Pd
max.
Maximum Time
To Trip Resistance
(A) (A) V(dc) (A) (W) Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
SMD0805P010TF 0.10 0.30 15 100 0.5 0.50 1.50 1.000 6.000
SMD0805P020TF 0.20 0.50 9 100 0.5 8.00 0.02 0.650 3.500
SMD0805P035TF 0.35 0.75 6 100 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.250 1.200
SMD0805P050TF 0.50 1.00 6 100 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.850
SMD0805P075TF 0.75 1.50 6 40 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.350
SMD0805P100TF 1.00 1.95 6 40 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.060 0.210
SMD0805P110TF 1.10 2.00 6 100 0.8 8.00 0.10 0.050 0.160
Ihold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 23°C still air.
Itrip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 23°C still air.
Vmax = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (I max)
Imax = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)
Pd = Power dissipated from device when in the tripped state at 23°C still air.
Rmin = Minimum resistance of device in initial (un-soldered) state.
Rtyp = Typical resistance of device in initial (un-soldered) state.
R1max = Maximum resistance of device at 23°C measured one hour after tripping or reflow
             soldering of 260°C for 20 sec.
Ambient Operation Temperature
-40°C -20°C 0°C 23°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
Part Number Hold Current (A)
0805P010 0.14 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
0805P020 0.28 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.07
0805P035 0.47 0.44 0.39 0.35 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.20 0.14
0805P050 0.68 0.62 0.55 0.50 0.40 0.37 0.33 0.29 0.23
0805P075 1.00 0.90 0.79 0.75 0.63 0.57 0.53 0.41 0.34
0805P100 1.35 1.25 1.10 1.00 0.82 0.74 0.65 0.55 0.42
Temperature Rerating
Temperature Rerating Curve
-40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
10%